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Empowering Members to Empower Us All

Table of Membership Dues—International Applicants

Country/ Redion Per Capita
Autonomous Area 9 GDP-PPP
Afghanistan Central Asia $2,088 $25
Agentina Latin America $22,064 $150
Andorra Western Europe $49,900 $200
Angola Africa $6,670 $25
Aruba Islands $37,500 $150
Australia Australia $52,518 $200
Austria Western Europe $55,098 $200
Bahamas Islands $34,046 $150
Bahrain Middle East $45,011 $200
Bangladesh South Asia $5,083 $25
Belarus Eastern Europe $20,200 $150
Belgium Western Europe $51,968 $200
Belize Latin America $6,456 $25
Benin Africa $3,506 $25
Bermuda North America $85,264 $200
Bolivia Latin America $8,724 $25
Brunei (Brunei Darussalam) Southeast Asia — $64,405 $200
Developed
Bulgaria Eastern Europe $24,367 $150
Burkina Faso Africa $2,279 $25



Country/
Autonomous Area

Burundi

Cambodia

Cameroon

Canada

Cape Verde (Cabo Verde)
Cayman lIslands

Central African Republic
Chad

Chile

Comoros

Congo, Dem. Republic

Costa Rica
Cote d'lvoire (lvory Coast)

Croatia

Curacao
Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark

Djibouti

East Timor (Timor-Leste)

El Salvador

Eritrea

Estonia

Eswatini (Swaziland)
Ethiopia

Falkland Islands

Faroe Islands (Denmark)

Finland

France

Africa
Southeast Asia
Africa

North America
Africa
Caribbean
Africa

Africa

Latin America

Africa

Africa

Latin America
Africa

Balkans

Islands

Middle East
Eastern Europe
Western Europe

Africa

Southeast Asia

Latin America

Africa

Eastern Europe
Africa

Africa

South America

Western Europe

Western Europe

Western Europe

Per Capita

GDP-PPP

$771

$4,422
$3,745
$49,031
$6,837
$76,748
$980

$1,603

$24,928

$3,060

$1,131

$20,667
$5,458

$28,602

$25,530
$39,545
$41,737
$60,399

$5,535

$3,356

$8,776

$1,626
$38,395
$8,854
$2,423
$70,800

$40,000

$51,090

$46,227

$25
$25
$25
$200
$25
$200
$25
$25

$150

$25

$25

$150
$25

$150

$150
$150
$200
$200

$25

$25

$25

$25
$150
$25
$25
$200

$200

$200

$200



Country/
Autonomous Area

Gambia

Germany
Ghana
Greece

Greenland (Denmark)

Guam (US)
Guatemala
Guinea

Guinea-Bissau

Haiti

Honduras

Hong Kong SAR, China
Hungary

Iceland

India

Ireland
Isle of Man

Israel

Israel — West Bank & Gaza

Italy
Jamaica
Japan

Jersey

Kazakhstan
Kenya

Kiribati

Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Laos

Latvia

Africa

Western Europe
Africa
Southern Europe

Western Europe

Islands
Latin America
Africa

Africa

Islands

Latin America

East Asia — Developed
Eastern Europe
Western Europe

South Asia

Western Europe
Western Europe
Middle East

Middle East

Western Europe
Islands

East Asia — Developed

Western Europe

Central Asia
Africa

Islands

Middle East
Central Asia
Southeast Asia

Eastern Europe

Per Capita

GDP-PPP

$2,278

$53,919
$5,968
$29,799

$41,800

$35,600
$8,637
$2,731

$1,989

$2,925
$5,698
$59,848
$33,084
$55,874

$6,700

$93,612
$84,600
$41,855

$5,690
$42,492

$9,762
$42,197

$56,600

$26,729
$4,452

$2,272

$49,854
$5,323
$8,235

$32,019

$25

$200
$25
$150

$200

$150
$25
$25

$25

$25
$25
$200
$150
$200

$25

$200
$200
$200

$25
$200

$25
$200

$200

$150
$25

$25

$200
$25
$25

$150



Country/
Autonomous Area

Lesotho

Liberia

Lithuania

Llichtenstein

Luxembourg

Macau (Macao SAR, China)
Madagascar

Malawi

Malaysia

Mali

Malta

Marshall Islands
Mauritania

Mauritius

Monaco

Montenegro
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar

Namibia

Nepal
Netherlands
New Caledonia
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger

Nigeria

North Korea

Northern Mariana Islands (US)
Norway
Oman

Pakistan

Africa

Africa

Eastern Europe
Western Europe

Western Europe

East Asia — Developed

Africa
Africa

Southeast Asia

Africa

Western Europe
Islands

Africa

Africa

Western Europe

Balkans

North Africa
Africa
Southeast Asia

Africa

South Asia
Western Europe
Islands
Australia

Latin America
Africa

Africa

East Asia

Islands
Western Europe
Middle East

South Asia

Per Capita

GDP-PPP
$2,704

$1,428

$38,735
$139,100
$118,360
$90,606
$1,639
$1,060

$28,364

$2,339
$44,032
$3,889
$5,257

$22,030

$115,700

$21,470
$7,515
$1,293
$4,831

$9,542

$4,009
$59,229
$31,000
$44,226
$5,570
$1,263
$5,187

$1,700

$24,500
$63,198
$28,449

$4,877

$25

$25

$150
$200
$200
$200
$25
$25

$150

$25
$200
$25
$25

$150

$200

$150
$25
$25
$25

$25

$25
$200
$150
$200
$25
$25
$25

$25

$150
$200
$150

$25



Country/
Autonomous Area

Panama

Papua New Guinea

Philippines
Poland

Portugal

Puerto Rico (US)
Qatar

Romania

Russia

Rwanda

Samoa

San Marino

Sao Tome and Principe

Saudi Arabia

Senegal

Seychelles
Sierra Leone

Singapore

Sint Maarten, Dutch Part

Slovakia (Slovak Republic)

Slovenia

So. Korea

So. Sudan
Solomon Islands

Somalia

Spain

St. Kitts and Nevis

Sudan

Sweden

Switzerland

Latin America

Islands

Islands

Eastern Europe
Western Europe
Islands

Middle East
Eastern Europe
Eastern Europe
Africa

Islands

Western Europe
Africa

Middle East

Africa

Africa
Africa

Southeast Asia —
Developed

Islands
Eastern Europe

Balkans

East Asia — Developed

Africa

Islands

Africa

Western Europe

Islands

Africa

Western Europe

Western Europe

Per Capita

GDP-PPP
$30,388

$4,326

$8,908
$34,265
$34,894
$35,279
$89,949
$31,946
$28,213
$2,227
$6,521
$61,508
$3,970
$46,962

$3,625

$26,119
$1,739

$98,526

$36,191
$32,730
$39,593
$43,124
$1,235
$2,619

$875

$40,903

$24,537

$4,082

$54,563

$71,352

$150

$25

$25
$150
$150
$150
$200
$150
$150
$25
$25
$200
$25
$200

$25

$150
$25

$200

$150
$150
$150
$200
$25
$25

$25

$200

$150

$25

$200

$200



Country/ . Per Capita

Syria Middle East $2,900 $25
Taiwan East Asia — Developed $55,078 $200
Tajikistan Central Asia $3,856 $25
Tanzania Africa $2,780 $25
Togo Africa $2,224 $25
Tonga Islands $6,383 $25
Trinidad & Tobago Islands $25,883 $150
Turkey Balkans $28,424 $150
Turks and Caicos Islands Islands $22,282 $150
Tuvalu Islands $4,653 $25
UAE Middle East $67,119 $200
Uganda Africa $2,297 $25
United Kingdom Western Europe $46,659 $200
United States North America $63,544 $200
Uruguay Latin America $22,795 $150
Uzbekistan Central Asia $7,378 $25
Vanuatu Islands $2,915 $25
Venezuela Latin America $7,704 $25
Vietnam Southeast Asia $8,651 $25
Virgin Islands (US) Islands $37,000 $150
Yemen Middle East $2,500 $25
Zambia Africa $3,450 $25
Zimbabwe Africa $2,836 $25

Sources & Notes

Cost of Living Index by Country 2021 Mid—Year (includes cost of living index and
purchase power index), Numbeo, https://www.numbeo.com/cost—of-living/
rankings_by_country.jsp

GDP (PPP) per Capita, Wikipedia (World Bank, IMF, and CIA), https://
en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_countries_by_GDP_(PPP)_per_capita (GDP = Gross
Domestic Product, PPP = Purchasing Power Parity)

For GDP-PPP, if World Bank, IMF, and CIA numbers provided, used middle number. If
only two of these sources provided numbers, chose one number based on this priority:
World Bank, IMF, CIA. If only one number provided, used that one. Purchase power
means the amount of goods or services that can be purchased with one unit of currency.
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